Product designation
Thyristor
modules
Product type designation DCTL
General characteristics
Rated voltage V 400…480
Operating voltage range 340…528
Rated frequency Hz 50/60
Operating frequency range Hz 45…65
Rated current (Ie) A 22
Step power at
400VAC kvar 18
440VAC kvar 16.5
480VAC kvar 18
Peak inverse voltage (PIV) VAC 2200
Number of controlled phases Nr. 2
Control circuit
12-24VDC input
or free-voltage
input or via
RS485 serial port
(with optional
card EXC1042 in
combination with
controller
DCRG8F +
EXP1012)
Auxiliary supply
Rated auxiliary supply voltage Us
AC
min VAC 100
Max VAC 240
Auxiliary rated frequency Hz 50/60
Power consumption Max VA 11.8
Power dissipation Max W 4.6
Control input
Terminals CONTROL +/-
Rated voltage 12-24VDC
Operating range 8…30VDC
Digital inputs
Terminals C-IN1
Applied voltage at contact (internal) 5VDC
Input current mA ≤10
Low input signal VDC ≤0.8
High input signal VDC ≥3.2
Input signal delay ms ≥50
NTC probe input
Terminals NTC-NTC
DCTLA4800180
THYRISTOR MODULE, 18KVAR AT 480VAC, RATED OPERATING VOLTAGE 400...480VAC,
WITH CURRENT CONTROL
DCTLA4800180
Značajke opisane u ovom dokumentu podložne su nadopunjvanju ili izmjenama u bilo kojem trenutku. Opisi, tehničke i funkcionalne
informacije, ilustracije i upute u ovoj brošuri su samo ilustrativnog karaktera i stoga nisu
1 / 5
Sensor type
NTC (ordering
code NTC01)
Measuring range °C -25…+85
Maximum connection lenght mt 3
Fan power supply
Terminals FAN +/-
Supply voltage (internal)
5VDC (provided
by DCTL)
Fan type
1 built-in fan type
EXP8004
Relay outputs
Number of relay output Nr. 1
Contact arrangement 1 C/O-SPDT
Rated current
NO contact: AC1
5A 250VAC / 5A